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Manufacturer 

Item Number 1759503-1 Amount 2.344055 Version - Identity

Manufacturer 

Item Name

mini PCI-E 8H 

Type I PKG 

G/F Weight UOM g Mfr Site  Authority

Date 2020-02-26 UOM

Sub-

item/Materia

l/Substance Level Name

Substance 

Category

Substance 

CAS

Substance 

Concentratio

n Quantity

Mass per 

Unit UOM Exemption

Sub Item 1

mini PCI-E 8H 

Type I PKG 

G/F 1 2.344055 g

Material 2

UP CONTACT - 

Nickel Plating 0.003724 g

Substance 3 LEAD 7439-92-1 0.1000000000 0.000003724 g

Substance 3 NICKEL 7440-02-0

99.900000000

0 0.003720276 g

Material 2 HOUSING

1.9229999999

99 g

Substance 3

CARBON 

BLACK 1333-86-4 1.0000000000

0.0192299999

9999 g

Substance 3

TALC 

(MG3H2(SIO3)

4) 14807-96-6

10.000000000

0

0.1922999999

999 g

Substance 3

FIBROUS 

GLASS 65997-17-3

20.000000000

0

0.3845999999

998 g

Substance 3

1,3-

BENZENEDICA

RBOXYLIC 

ACID, 

POLYMER 

WITH 1,4-

BENZENEDICA

RBOXYLIC 

ACID, (1,1'-

BIPHENYL)-

4,4'-DIOL AND 

4-

HYDROXYBEN

ZOIC ACID 60088-52-0

69.000000000

0

1.3268699999

9931 g

Material 2

SOLDER PEGS - 

Tin Plating

0.0005300000

01 g

Substance 3 LEAD 7439-92-1 0.0999000000

5.2947000099

9E-7 g

Substance 3 TIN 7440-31-5

99.900100000

0

0.0005294705

30999001 g

Material 2

UP CONTACT - 

Gold Plating 0.000034 g

Substance 3 GOLD 7440-57-5

100.00000000

00 0.000034 g

Material 2

LOW 

CONTACT - 

Gold Plating 0.000021 g

Substance 3 GOLD 7440-57-5

100.00000000

00 0.000021 g

Material 2

LOW 

CONTACT - 

Nickel Plating 0.002076 g

Substance 3 NICKEL 7440-02-0

99.900000000

0 0.002073924 g

Substance 3 LEAD 7439-92-1 0.1000000000 0.000002076 g

Material 2

SOLDER PEGS - 

Nickel Plating

0.0002700000

01 g

Substance 3 NICKEL 7440-02-0

99.900000000

0

0.0002697300

00999 g

Substance 3 LEAD 7439-92-1 0.1000000000

2.70000001E-

7 g

Material 2

LOW 

CONTACT

0.2211999999

99 g

Substance 3 PHOSPHORUS 7723-14-0 0.0807000000

0.0001785083

99999193 g

Substance 3 ZINC 7440-66-6 0.0005000000

0.0000011059

99999995 g

Substance 3 LEAD 7439-92-1 0.0880000000

0.0001946559

9999912 g

Substance 3 COPPER 7440-50-8

94.156200000

0

0.2082735143

99058438 g

Substance 3 TIN 7440-31-5 5.6665000000

0.0125342979

99943335 g

Substance 3 IRON 7439-89-6 0.0081000000

0.0000179171

99999919 g

Material 2 SOLDER PEGS 0.021 g

Substance 3 ZINC 7440-66-6

35.754600000

0 0.007508466 g

Substance 3 LEAD 7439-92-1 0.0057000000 0.000001197 g

Substance 3 IRON 7439-89-6 0.0082000000 0.000001722 g

Substance 3 PHOSPHORUS 7723-14-0 0.0015000000 3.15E-7 g

Substance 3 COPPER 7440-50-8

64.230000000

0 0.0134883 g

Material 2 UP CONTACT 0.1722 g

Substance 3 LEAD 7439-92-1 0.0880000000 0.000151536 g

Substance 3 IRON 7439-89-6 0.0081000000 0.0000139482 g

Substance 3 TIN 7440-31-5 5.6665000000 0.009757713 g

Substance 3 COPPER 7440-50-8

94.156200000

0 0.1621369764 g

Substance 3 ZINC 7440-66-6 0.0005000000 8.61E-7 g

Substance 3 PHOSPHORUS 7723-14-0 0.0807000000 0.0001389654 g

 

Each

Product Disclosure

true

Legal Statement

Supplier certifies that it gathered the provided information and such information is true and correct to the best of its knowledge and belief, as of the date 

that Supplier completes this form. Supplier acknowledges that Company will rely on this certification in determining the compliance of its products. 

Company acknowledges that Supplier may have relied on information provided by others in completing this form, and that Supplier may not have 

independently verified such information. However, in situations where Supplier has not independently verified information provided by others, Supplier 

agrees that, at a minimum, its suppliers have provided certifications regarding their contributions to the part(s), and those certifications are at least as 

comprehensive as the certification in this paragraph. If the Company and the Supplier enter into a written agreement with respect to the identified 

part(s), the terms and conditions of that agreement, including any warranty rights and/or remedies provided as part of that agreement, will be the sole 

and exclusive source of the Supplier's liability and the Company's remedies for issues that arise regarding information the Supplier provides in this form.
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productcompliance@te.com
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Legal Statement


