

Form Type	Distribute	Version	2	Ref	IPC 1752A	Sectionals	Material Info	Subsectionals	D			
Supplier Information												
Company	TE	Request Doc		Contact	TE Product							
Name	Connectivity	ID		Name	Compliance	Contact Title						
Company	TE					•						
Unique ID	Connectivity	Reponse Date	2020-02-26	Contact Email	productcompliance@te.com							
Contact				•	•							
Phone												
Number	+001-800-522-6752											
Legal Statement												
Supplier												
Acceptance	true											

Legal Statement Supplier certifies that it gathered the provided information and such information is true and correct to the best of its knowledge and belief, as of the date that Supplier completes this form. Supplier acknowledges that Company will rely on this certification in determining the compliance of its products. Company acknowledges that Supplier may have relied on information provided by others in completing this form, and that Supplier may not have independently verified such information. However, in situations where Supplier has not independently verified information provided by others, Supplier agrees that, at a minimum, its suppliers have provided certifications regarding their contributions to the part(s), and those certifications are at least as comprehensive as the certification in this paragraph. If the Company and the Supplier enter into a written agreement with respect to the identified

	T	T	1	Pro	oduct	T	I		
Manufacturer									
	1759503-1 mini PCI-E 8H	Amount	2.344055	Version	-	Identity			
Manufacturer tem Name Date	Type I PKG G/F 2020-02-26	Weight UOM	g Each	Mfr Site		Authority			
				Product	Disclosure			1	1
Sub-			Substance	Substance	Substance		24777		
item/Materia /Substance	Level	Name	Substance Category	Substance CAS	Concentratio n	Quantity	Mass per Unit	иом	Exemption
		mini PCI-E 8H Type I PKG							
Sub Item	1	G/F				1	2.344055	g	
Material	2	UP CONTACT - Nickel Plating					0.003724	g	
Substance	3	LEAD		7439-92-1	0.100000000 99.900000000		0.000003724	g	
Substance	3	NICKEL		7440-02-0	0		0.003720276 1.9229999999	g	-
Material	2	HOUSING CARBON					99 0.0192299999	g	
Substance	3	BLACK		1333-86-4	1.0000000000		9999	g	
		TALC (MG3H2(SIO3)			10.000000000		0.1922999999		
Substance	3	4) FIBROUS		14807-96-6	20.000000000		999 0.3845999999	g	
Substance	3	GLASS 1,3-		65997-17-3	0		998	g	
		BENZENEDICA RBOXYLIC							
		ACID, POLYMER							
		WITH 1,4- BENZENEDICA							
		RBOXYLIC							
		ACID, (1,1'- BIPHENYL)-							
		4,4'-DIOL AND 4-							
Substance	3	HYDROXYBEN ZOIC ACID		60088-52-0	69.000000000 0		1.3268699999 9931	g	
Material	2	SOLDER PEGS - Tin Plating					0.0005300000 01	g	
Substance	3	LEAD		7439-92-1	0.0999000000		5.2947000099 9E-7	σ	
					99.900100000		0.0005294705	5	
Substance	3	TIN		7440-31-5	0		30999001	g	
Material	2	UP CONTACT - Gold Plating					0.000034	g	
Substance	3	GOLD		7440-57-5	100.0000000 00		0.000034	g	
		LOW CONTACT -							
Material	2	Gold Plating			100.00000000		0.000021	g	
Substance	3	GOLD		7440-57-5	00		0.000021	g	
		LOW							
Material	2	CONTACT - Nickel Plating					0.002076	g	
Substance	3	NICKEL		7440-02-0	99.900000000 0		0.002073924	g	
Substance	3	LEAD		7439-92-1	0.1000000000		0.000002076	g	
Material	2	SOLDER PEGS - Nickel Plating					0.0002700000	lg	
Substance	3	NICKEL		7440-02-0	99.900000000		0.0002697300 00999	g	
Substance	3	LEAD		7439-92-1	0.1000000000		2.7000001E-	g	
		LOW		7439-92-1	0.100000000		0.2211999999	8	
Material	2	CONTACT					99 0.0001785083	g	
Substance	3	PHOSPHORUS		7723-14-0	0.0807000000		99999193 0.0000011059	g	
Substance	3	ZINC		7440-66-6	0.0005000000		99999995 0.0001946559	g	
Substance	3	LEAD		7439-92-1	0.0880000000 94.156200000		9999912 0.2082735143	g	
Substance	3	COPPER		7440-50-8	0		99058438 0.0125342979	g	
Substance	3	TIN		7440-31-5	5.6665000000		99943335	g	
Substance	3	IRON		7439-89-6	0.0081000000		0.0000179171 99999919	g	
Material	2	SOLDER PEGS			35.754600000		0.021	g	
Substance Substance	3	ZINC LEAD		7440-66-6 7439-92-1	0 0.0057000000		0.007508466 0.000001197	g g	
Substance	3	IRON		7439-89-6	0.0082000000		0.000001722	g	
Substance	3	PHOSPHORUS		7723-14-0	0.0015000000 64.230000000		3.15E-7	g	
Substance	3	COPPER		7440-50-8	0		0.0134883	g	
Material Substance	3	UP CONTACT LEAD		7439-92-1	0.0880000000		0.1722 0.000151536	g	
Substance Substance	3	TIN		7439-89-6 7440-31-5	0.0081000000 5.6665000000		0.0000139482 0.009757713	g g	
Substance	3	COPPER		7440-50-8	94.156200000 0		0.1621369764		
Substance	3	ZINC		7440-66-6	0.0005000000		8.61E-7	g	
	ا					1		I	